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DTC TITANIUM X DRILLING 

• Load capacity 30kg
• Self-closing
• Double stop positions
• 2-D front panel adjustment
• White finish
• Quiet drawer system
• Soft close option available
• Self closing
• Single extension
• Side mount

Pre-drilling dimensions of 
bottom panel for pins 
(WP)

• No need to construct drawer sides and tool-free assembly 
and removal makes building a drawer quick and easy

• Thin walls creates more space for storage
• Economical walled drawer system
• Universal front brackets

features

advantages

pre-drill

Single Wall 
Drawer

Single
Extension

Soft Close 
(Optional)

Self CloseSide
Mount

69
9

32

Pre-drill Ø5mm x 9mm deep 

front panel drilling

86 mm Height
Overall Space Requirement: 110mm

118 mm Height
Overall Space Requirement: 142mm

150 mm Height
Overall Space Requirement: 174mm

214 mm Height
Overall Space Requirement: 237mm

141.5
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SPACE REQUIREMENT BACK & BASE MEASUREMENT

SLIDE MOUNTINGSCREW POSITIONS OF THE SLIDES

86mm Titanium X 

DTC TITANIUM X DRILLING 

Nominal 
Length

250 mm

300 mm

350 mm

400 mm

450 mm

500 mm

550 mm

Without PinsWith Pins 86 mm

DTC86250WP

DTC86300WP

DTC86350WP

DTC86400WP

DTC86450WP

DTC86500WP

DTC86550WP

DTC86250W

DTC86300W

DTC86550W

DTC86350W

DTC86400W

DTC86450W

DTC86500W

Cabinet Edge

250

270

300

350

400

450

500

550

Bottom panel width= Cabinet width - 31 Adjustment

Front Connector Back

Back

71mmB

LW - 31 mm

Drawer

NL - 2 mm

Base

LW - 31 mm
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SPACE REQUIREMENT

SLIDE MOUNTINGSCREW POSITIONS OF THE SLIDES

118mm Titanium X 

DTC TITANIUM X DRILLING 

Nominal 
Length

250 mm

300 mm

350 mm

400 mm

450 mm

500 mm

550 mm

Without PinsWith Pins 118mm

DTC118250WP

DTC118300WP

DTC118350WP 

DTC118400WP 

DTC118450WP 

DTC118500WP 

DTC118550WP 

DTC118250W

DTC118300W

DTC118350W

DTC118400W

DTC118450W

DTC118500W

DTC118550W

Front Connector Back

Bottom panel width= Cabinet width - 31

250

270

300

350

400

450

500

550

Cabinet Edge
Adjustment

142

BACK & BASE MEASUREMENT

Back

103mmB

LW - 31 mm

Drawer

NL - 2 mm

Base

LW - 31 mm

26

11
3

11
8
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DTC TITANIUM X DRILLING 

SPACE REQUIREMENT

SLIDE MOUNTINGSCREW POSITIONS OF THE SLIDES

150mm Titanium X 

Nominal 
Length

250 mm

300 mm

350 mm

400 mm

450 mm

500 mm

550 mm

Without PinsWith Pins 150mm

DTC150350W

DTC150400W

DTC150450W

DTC150500W

DTC150450W

DTC150350WP 

DTC150400WP 

DTC150450WP 

DTC150500WP 

DTC150450WP

Bottom panel width= Cabinet width - 31

Front Connector Back

250

270

300

350

400

450

500

550

Cabinet Edge
Adjustment

BACK & BASE MEASUREMENT

Back

135mmB

LW - 31 mm

Drawer

NL - 2 mm

Base

LW - 31 mm



Head Office (VIC)
6-12 Fairchild Street
Heatherton VIC 3202

QLD
19 William Farrior Pl
Eagle Farm QLD 4009

NSW
2/5 Bessemer Street
Blacktown NSW 2148

Tel
Web
Email

1300 645 765
www.nikpol.com.au
sales@nikpol.com.au

DTC TITANIUM X DRILLING 

SPACE REQUIREMENT

SLIDE MOUNTINGSCREW POSITIONS OF THE SLIDES

214mm Titanium X 

Nominal 
Length 214 mm

250 mm

300 mm

350 mm DTC214350WP DTC214350W

400 mm DTC214400WP DTC214400W

450 mm DTC214450WP DTC214450W

500 mm DTC214500WP DTC214500W

550 mm

Without PinsWith Pins

Bottom panel width= Cabinet width - 31

Front Connector Back

270

350

400

450

500

550

Cabinet Edge

600

Adjustment

BACK & BASE MEASUREMENT

Back

199mmB

LW - 31 mm

Drawer

NL - 2 mm

Base

LW - 31 mm
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DTC TITANIUM X SOFT-CLOSE ATTACHMENT 

INSTALLATION

INSTALLATION

DTCSYLENTD

• Load capacity 30kg
• Suits single side metal drawers
• Box quantity - 200
• Nominal length 350mm - 550mm

DTCSYLENTDR

• Load capacity 25kg
• Adapter suits all single extension runner
• Box quantity - 200
• Nominal length 300mm - 600mm

Panel 
Height 

86 mm

118 mm

150 mm

214 mm

B1 (mm)A1 (mm)

86
118
150
214

64 

96 

128 

192 
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